## **2021-2022 Education Protection Account (EPA)**

Hayward Twin Oaks Montessori 22100 Princeton Street Hayward, CA 94541 (510) 370-3334

## RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF

Hayward Twin Oaks Montessori

BE IT RESOLVED that the Education Protection Account funds to be received by Hayward Twin Oaks Montessori School for FY 2021-22 in the amount of approximately \$100,936.00 will be used solely for instructional, non-administrative expenses.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Hayward Twin Oaks Montessori School

Dated this Tuesday July 13, 2021

Jamila McCallum

Board Chair

Hayward Twin Oaks Montessori School